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November 19, 2004

Fard Motor Company
Consumer Affairs

P.O. Box 6248
MD-INE-B
Dearborn, MU4R126

Re:  Hanover m—
Claim Mo.:
I¥WL: 1141804
O Fite No.: (4-1710

Diear Mr. Ross:

E-Mail Addroas:
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Plesse be advised the undersigned law firm has been retained by Hanover [nsurapce Company

in regards o a loss suffered hy its ingured,

On Novembexr 18, 2004,

suffered the loss of his 1999 Fard Expedition to fire which criginated in the engine compartment.
Unfortunatety, the fire also spread to his residence ot || <. LA

Approximatety $200,000.00 in damages occuired to thehome, Hanover Insugange insnred this
residence and will be secking recovery from any party that our investigatinn determines to be potentially

respodnsible.

We request that you contact our affics in regands to inspecting the vehicle and the scene of the

fire. Atpresent, the scens iz being preserved but it is exposed to the elements. Time is of the essence
and we look forward 1o hearing from yau shortly.
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Any questions or concems may be addressed by contacting the undetsigned.
Very truly yours,

FISHER KANARIS, P.C.

Emest L, Cﬁ%

ELC:cam
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Norton, Shawn (S.L.)

Fram: Horton, Shawn {S.L.)

Sent: Tuesdey, Octuber 28, 2004 12:53 PM

To: ‘CHTGT @alistate.com’

Ce:

Subjeet:  FW: Fire Loss 7 Alistate Claum: [
Importence: High

This is my final request to you in regards to the loss mentiohed befow. Ford Motor
Company cannot contact you without your contact information. I do not have your phone
number, nor de I have your mailing address. Shoukl you wish to persue this claim with
Ford Motor Company, please pravide the following infarmation:

Your mailing address
Your phone number
The 17 digit vehicle identification number

Thanks,

Ms. Shawn L. Norton

Claims Analyst / Litigation Assistant
Q&€ - Product Litigation

PTW300

313/322-3269 phone
313/645-4089 fax

-——Original Message——-

#From: Novton, Shawn {5.L)

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2004 9:02 AM

To: "Brovwn, Andre(SA MCO)'

Ce= Norlon, Shawn (S.L.)

Subject: PW: Are Lass [ Allstate Claim# 1763439757
Imnportance: High

luu !\m nu! resporded to my last email... We need your contact information, and the
other information I requested in order to set up ¢ claim.

Ms. Shawn L. Noiton
Claims Analyst / Litigation Assistant
OEC - Product Litigation

10/26/2004 PEB4-2T8 € 3752
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PTW300
313/322-3269 phone
313/845-4089 fax

~—Driginal Message-—-—-

From: Morton, Shawn [5.L.}

Sant: Friday, Ocbober DS, 2004 10:33 AM

To: "Brown, Andrafsh MCOY

ot Norton, Shawn (5.L)

Subject: RE: Fire Loss [ Allstabe Claimd# 1763439757

I will have this new loss entered into our system, but I will need you to fax over a letter
with your contact information {address, phone number, etc.). Also, do you have the 17
digit vehicle identification number for this vehicle? And, do you have a brief description
of the events prior axd subsequent to the fire. Had it been parked for quit some time, or
was it parked idling?

Thanks,

Ms, Shawn L. Nortan

Claims Analyst / Litigation Assistant
Q&L - Preduct Litigation

PTW300

313/322-3269 phane

d13/84%5-4089 fax

——Original Message——

From: Brown, Andre(SA MCO) [mailto:CHTGT @alistate_com]
Sent: Friday, Ociober 08, 2004 9:58 AM

Ta: Novton, Shawn (S.E.)

Cc: Ladd, Deborah{SAMCO)

Subject: PW: Fire Loss / Alstate Clalm# 1763439757

Shawn,
Pleasse be advised wa hava a fire loss involving a 2001 Ford F150 balenging to
Joss Maichor our insunad. The truck has bean inspectad by our Allstate adustar
Alfrodo Saanz M. The data of lnas la October 5, 2004. Wa ware advised by
insurad & fire started under the hood near hia homa. The inapection location:
Baet Ogden Motorz
42371 S Hwy 281
Edinburg, Tx 74538
¥, you nped any additional information pleasa advise!

Thanks,
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OANA M. HARRIS Hagnrs, MoCansLann & Scuwnty, P.C, VAN M HAHTELS 2.
*MICHAEL E. MoCAUSLAND 2001 CORONA ROAD, SUITE 303 MARK D CHUNIMG
BEM T SCHMITT COLURELA, MISSOURI 65203 RSO P BOTH
MATTHEW F. MULHERN 573-445-8930 AMGELA O LIN A -
TODD . BARRETT FAX 573-445-H388 CLIE B K FiE
MICHAEL B. WHITE weww hmslewliom.com RALHAEL A TAGLAR
"STEPHEN D. MANZ 253 WARD} FARKWAY, SUITE 270 B500 COLLEGE BULILEVARD JEEHTH A ;‘;jh“'
EAIC T. SWANSON KANSAS DITY, MISSOURI 64114 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS B6210 JAERT S, RO
RONALD D. MONTIETH B16-523-3000 A16-523.300 pLLA L
GHAHRLES A. EDGELLER FAX 815-5Z3-1506 FAX 816523 1569 ) I
LESLEY RENFRO WILLSON SAFRH A THORPE: L)
LOAMA H HORTON P F 13l et
MNavember 12, 2004 [HERE: b5 SHESK (2]
i
Mz. Bhawn Norton E e Cwma
Ford Motar Company D{)
Parldane Towers West, Sie. 300

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

Three Parklans Blvd. 60"9

RE; 2000 Ford Expedits
VIMN: 1IFMPLIIRL

Enclosed, please finl the following docmments we have obtained in follow up with the Boone
County Fire Protection District: The fire ycene sketch by Brent Herin, from the Buone County Fire
Protection Dristrict's Fire Inspection Report; and a CD disc ol photographs taken by lire investigator.
John Wilke, and referenced in his fire inspaction report.

I would anticipate and Mr. Clarke soon will be generating an agreed protacol for the
further testing of the icle. I look forward lo discssing with you any arcas of concern
that may arise regarding that protocol end subsequent testing.

Further, we anticipate providing you a summary of pertinent facts and events bearing on this fire.
Also, plezse confirm that all of the relevant service records for this vehicle are accesible either
through the local dealership, foe Machens Ford in Columbia, Missouri, or if not, that yuu cun
provide such.

Thank you for your continued cooperation in this matter. [look forward to hearing from you.

Mé “

Bamy A
(573 4458
BAG/ i Enclosure
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